B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	11	U.S. Department of Commarca Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):
Parker Bath Limited	Name:	ARJO HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT AB
	Internal Address:	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Box 61
3. Nature of Conveyance:	┪	
	City, State, Zip:	241 21 Eslov, Sweden
Execution Date: 12/19/03	□ Additional r	name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s): D 355,290	
	D 352,994	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
¬ Additional Num	hers Attached	or present t
5. Name and Addrass of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved: 1
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00
Address: 23364	□ Enclosed	
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account N	
DO NOT USE		OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
בס אסו משב	I THE STAVE	
9. Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is		
a true copy of the original document.	At (
JUSTIN J. CASSELL	The second	February 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document	. 5

Assignment -- U.S. Patent(s) Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Parker Bath Limited, a corporation of England, hereinafter "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of record of each U.S. patent identified on Appendix A hereof, all such patent(s) hereinafter referred to as "U.S. Patent Property".

As used herein, "U.S. Patent Property" also shall include any Related U.S. Patent and Patent Application (as defined herein); all inventions and subject matter disclosed in the U.S. Patent Property, whether claimed therein or not; and any extension, reissue and reexamination certificate based upon the U.S. Patent Property. "Related U.S. Patent and Patent Application" shall mean any U.S. Patent application, irrespective of its filing date, that was, is or will be related to any U.S. Patent Property as a provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution or divisional U.S. patent application or any U.S. patent application of which any part of the U.S. Patent Property claims priority rights and any U.S. patent granted or that may be granted on such U.S. patent application.

ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Arjo Hospital Equipment AB, a Swedish joint stock company, hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE", having its principal address at Box 61, 241 21 Eslöv, Sweden, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Property throughout the United States of America and its Territorial Possessions.

ASSIGNOR also sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the right to assert and enforce all rights arising from the U.S. Patent property with respect to any infringement of same that occurred before execution of this Assignment

PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0869

Assignment – U.S. Patent(s) Page 2 of 3

and to retain any monies or other damages or awards that may be received by ASSIGNEE as a result thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the right to grant this Assignment, and that no other assignment, sale agreement, pledge or encumbrance of any kind has been or will be entered into which will or would conflict with this Assignment, or otherwise interfere with the transfer of rights stated in this document, or the enjoyment of such rights by ASSIGNEE. If the person(s) signing this ASSIGNMENT is acting in a representative capacity on behalf of ASSIGNOR, then ASSIGNOR and such person(s) hereby represent and warrant that such person(s) is(are) duly authorized and empowered by ASSIGNOR to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to execute or have executed any documents in connection with affirming the rights of ASSIGNEE pursuant to this Agreement and the filing, prosecution, maintenance, defense, enforcement, licensing and transferal of ownership of said U.S. Patent Property that may be legally requested of ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR is legally capable of executing or having executed, all without further consideration except direct incidental costs related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to furnish to ASSIGNEE copies of any documents or other information in ASSIGNOR's possession, custody or control that legally may be requested of ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE in connection with enforcing, defending or affirming the rights of ASSIGNEE pursuant to this Assignment and incidental to the filing, prosecution, maintenance, defense, enforcement, licensing and transferal of ownership by Assignee of the U.S. Patent Property all without further consideration except direct costs related thereto.

ASSIGNOR also agrees to provide testimony for or on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required or requested of ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE in respect of enforcing, defending or affirming the rights of

PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0870

Assignment – U.S. Patent(s) Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNEE pursuant to this Agreement and the filing, prosecution, maintenance, defense, enforcement, licensing and transferal of ownership of the U.S. Patent Property, all without further consideration, but subject to ASSIGNEE's payment of ASSIGNOR's reasonable direct expenses in respect to such testimony, including lost earnings or wages, incurred by ASSIGNOR in connection with ASSIGNOR's furnishing such testimony.

The rights and obligations of ASSIGNOR under this instrument shall extend to and be binding upon ASSIGNOR's successors, heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives. The term ASSIGNEE, as used herein, shall include ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, transferees, heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives.

PARKER BATH LIMITED

Date: 19/12/03

By: N-G. Low

NE. CARDEN MANAGING DIRECTOR

Print Name and Title

ASSIGNMENT BY PARKER BATH LIMITED APPENDIX A

U.S. Patent No. D 355,290

Issued: February 7, 1995

Assignment from Inventor to Parker Bath Limited recorded at Reel/Frame

007648/0996.

U.S. Patent No. D 352,994

Issued: November 29, 1994

Assignment from Inventor to Parker Bath Limited recorded at Reel/Frame

007648/0996.

PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 02/24/2004